General Description
The MAX5950 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested surface-mount circuit board featuring a PWM
step-down DC-DC controller with integrated hot-swap
capabilities for PCIe® ExpressModule™. The circuit
board has an X8E PCIe ExpressModule form factor. The
EV kit’s circuit uses a MAX5950 and two MAX5951 ICs in
32-pin thin QFN packages. The MAX5950 EV kit pro-

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX5950EVKIT 0°C to +70°C 32 TQFN-EP*
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1 1
100µF ±20%, 6.3V X5R capacitor
(1210)
Murata GRM32ER60J107M
C2 1
0.001µF ±10%, 50V X7R capacitor
(0805)
Murata GRM216R71H102K
C3, C4 2
22µF ±10%, 16V X5R ceramic
capacitors (1210)
Murata GRM32ER61C226KE20
C5, C8, C45,
C48, C85, C88
6
1µF ±10%, 16V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0805)
Murata GRM21BR71C105K
C6, C7, C46,
C47, C86, C87
6
2.2µF ±10%, 10V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0805)
Murata GRM21BR71A225K
C9 1
1000pF ±5%, 100V C0G ceramic
capacitor (0805)
Murata GRM2195C2A102J
PCIe is a registered trademark and ExpressModule is a trade-
mark of PCI-SIG Corp.
*EP = Exposed paddle.
E